clean-up by contributing financially to 
the private parties who will be 
performing the RD/RA work. Certain of 
these Settling Performing Parties have 
already spent approximately $1.1 
million in Site-related investigative and 
response activities. 

Additionally, seven hundred and 
ninety-seven (797) other parties (De 
Minimis Parties), including private 
parties, and Federal and state agencies, 
will also contribute financially to the 
Settling Performing Parties’ performance 
of the RD/RA work and to the 
reimbursement of the Federal and state